
 
Monday, September 17 

ProD Day – no school for students 
Tuesday, September 18 

Terry Fox Run – students will head to the field with their teacher to run for Terry.  If you 
would like to donate a toonie or loonie, please send it in with your child to give to their 
teacher today.  Divisions 19-22 run from 12:55 – 1:15.  Divisions 12-18 from 1:20 – 1:45.  
Div 6 -7 & 9 – 11 from 1:50 – 2:15.  Divisions 1 – 5 & 8 from 2:20 – 2:45. 
First fire drill 10:55 am 

Wednesday, September 19 
 Cross Country Practice for grades 3-5 @ 8:00 am.  Meet at the brick annex. 
Thursday, September 20 
Friday, September 21 
 Cross Country Practice for grades 3-5 @ 8:00 am.  Meet at the brick annex. 
 Div 1 Morning Walk from 8:50-10:20 
  
  
Monday, September 24 
 Cross Country Meet @ Clover Point 3:45 pm 
Tuesday, September 25 
Wednesday, September 26 
 Cross Country Practice for grades 3-5 @ 8:00 am.  Meet at the brick annex. 
Thursday, September 27 
 PAC Meeting in the library 7:00 pm 
Friday, September 28 
 Orange Shirt Day – Please wear orange today as a reminder that every child matters 
 Cross Country Practice for grades 3-5 @ 8:00 am.  Meet at the brick annex. 
 Div 1 Morning Walk from 8:50-10:20 
  
  
  
 
 
 
 


